QALFC
Computer Controlled Fixed Bed Adsorption Unit
1 Unit: QALFC. Fixed Bed Adsorption Unit
Software for:
4
- Data Acquisition
- Data Management
- Computer Control

for immediate running as 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.
POSSIBILITIES OF OTHER AVAILABLE EXPANSIONS
ORDER INFORMATION
1
6
2
3
4
5
7
11
12
10
9
8
Some Practical Possibilities of the Unit:
14.- Simulation of outside actions, in the cases do not exist hardware elements.
(Example: test of complementary tanks, complementary industrial
environment to the process to be studied, etc).
15.- PLC hardware general use and manipulation.
16.- PLC process application for QALFC unit.
17.- PLC structure.
18.- PLC inputs and outputs configuration.
19.- PLC configuration possibilities.
20.- PLC program languages.
21.- PLC different programming standard languages.
22.- New configuration and development of new process.
23.- Hand on an established process.
24.- To visualize and see the results and to make comparisons with the QALFC
unit process.
25.- Possibility of creating new process in relation with the QALFC unit.Practices to be done by PLC Module (PLC-PI)+PLC Control Software:
26.- PLC Programming Exercises.9.- Control of the QALFC unit process through the control interface box
without the computer. 27.- Own PLC applications in accordance with teacher and student
requirements.10.- Visualization of all the sensors values used in the QALFC unit process.
11.- Calibration of all sensors included in the QALFC unit process.
12.- Hand on of all the actuators involved in the QALFC unit process.
13.- Realization of different experiments, in automatic way, without having in
front the unit. (This experiment can be decided previously).
1.- Study of Adsorption/Desorption processes under different operational
conditions such as: temperature, flow rates, pressure, molar fraction.
2.- Study of the Solute Movement Theory model which describes the
adsorption-desorption process.
3.- Breakthrough curves of temperature profiles during the process.
4.- Analysis of the breakthrough curves of CO  during the adsorption and 2
desorption/regeneration processes.
5.- Study of the quasi-isothermal regime at low concentrations and pressures.
Study of effect of these variables.
6.- Study of the formation of the compressive and dispersive fronts in
adsorption processes.
7.- Obtaining of the adsorption equilibrium isotherm of CO  from the 2
desorption curve.
Other possible practices:
8.- Sensors calibration.
EXERCISES AND PRACTICAL POSSIBILITIES
Expansion 1: Teaching
Technique
used
Items supplied as standard
11
“REAL TIME MULTICONTROL SYSTEMS”
CENTRAL PLC
Any other
additional
computer
controlled
unit
“n”
“n”
(1)Control
Interface
“n”
PLCPLC PLC PLC PLC PLC
(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)